The Over-allotment Shares will be issued and allotted by the Company at HK$40.10 per Offer
Share (exclusive of brokerage of 1%, SFC transaction levy of 0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading
fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share under the Global Offering.

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in the
Over-allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Thursday, July 15, 2021.

3

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Full Exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the
issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the
issue of the

Over-allotment Shares

Shareholders
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

issued Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Controlling Shareholders
 Hutchison Healthcare
  Holdings Limited 316,878,770(2) 37.35% 332,478,770 38.48%
 Hutchison Whampoa
  (China) Limited(1) 316,890,755(2) 37.35% 332,490,755 38.48%
 CK Hutchison Global
  Investments Limited(1) 316,902,740(2) 37.35% 332,502,740 38.48%
 CK Hutchison Holdings
  Limited(1) 316,902,740(2) 37.35% 332,502,740 38.48%

Directors and
 Senior Management 18,200,695 2.14% 18,200,695 2.11%

Other Shareholders 513,412,225 60.51% 513,412,225 59.41%

Total 848,515,660 100% 864,115,660 100%

Notes:

(1) CK Hutchison Holdings Limited wholly owns CK Hutchison Global Investments Limited, which holds
more than one-third of the issued share capital of Hutchison Whampoa (China) Limited, which wholly owns
Hutchison Healthcare Holdings Limited. Accordingly, Hutchison Whampoa (China) Limited is deemed to
be interested in the Shares Hutchison Healthcare Holdings Limited holds; CK Hutchison Global Investments
Limited is deemed to be interested in the Shares Hutchison Whampoa (China) Limited holds and is deemed to
be interested in; and CK Hutchison Holdings Limited is deemed to be interested in the Shares CK Hutchison